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DEPARTMENT OF CO-OPERATIVE GOVERNANCE AND TRADITIONAL AFFAIRS

RESULTS OF THE ELECTIONS OF EXECUTIVE COMMITTEES OF THE KWAZULU-NATAL LOCAL HOUSES OF
TRADITIONAL LEADERS AND REPRESENTATIVES OF THE LOCAL HOUSES OF TRADITIONAL LEADERS IN THE
KWAZULU-NATAL PROVINCIAL HOUSE OF TRADITIONAL LEADERS

1. The results of elections held on 10 July 2012 in all Local Houses of Traditional Leaders in KwaZulu-Natal, in compliance

with sections 38(1) and 33(2) of the KwaZulu-Natal Traditional Leadership and Governance Act, 2005 (Act No. 5 of 2005),

are hereby published in Schedules 1 and 2 for general information.

2. The Traditional Leaders, contemplated in Column 2 of Schedule 1, with the Identity Numbers contemplated in Column 3 of

the said Schedule, and in the Local Houses of Traditional Leaders contemplated in Column 1 of the said Schedule, have

been elected to the respective positions on the Executive Committees as contemplated in Column 4 of the said Schedule.

3. The Traditional Leaders contemplated in Column 2 of Schedule 2, with the Identity Numbers contemplated in Column 3 of

the said Schedule, have been elected to represent the respective Local Houses of Traditional Leaders contemplated in
Column 1 of the said Schedule, in the KwaZulu-Natal Provincial House of Traditional Leaders.

SCHEDULE 1

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE MEMBERS OF THE KWAZULU-NATAL LOCAL HOUSES OF TRADITIONAL LEADERS

COLUMN 1 COLUMN 2 COLUMN 3 COLUMN 4

LOCAL HOUSE NAMES I.D. NO. POSITION

eTHEKWINI Bhekisisa Felix Bhengu 611226 5365 087 Chairperson

Emmanuel Bhekuzalo Shozi 601118 5741 080 Deputy Chairperson

Simangaye Mlaba 800629 5314 081 Member

uTHUKELA Sbonelo Nkosinathi Mkhize 780221 5368 087 Chairperson

Thandekile Ruth Khumalo 680925 0541 081 Deputy Chair

Menzi Hlongwane 760616 7474 086 Member

Xolani Selby Mazibuko 661018 5682 085 Member

uTHUNGULU Victoria Thembelihle Dube 530812 0336 088 Chairperson

Bonginkosi Shilo Mthembu 710406 5297 080 Deputy Chairperson

Totali Protas Mbhele 521115 5268 087 Member

Muziwami Thembinkosi Zuma 710616 6485 084 Member

Thernbinkosi Wilson Zulu 590729 5718 085 Member

Sithembiso Ntuli 740325 5294 083 Member

Mandla Mbeki Mkhwanazi 641010 6978 088 Member

uMGUNGUNDLOVU Zwelinjani Mhlabunzima Mthuli 540404 5872 081 Chairperson

Nozipho Charity Molefe 791117 0672 084 Deputy Chairperson

Sikhosiphi Elliot Mdluli 720312 6304 081 Member

Bhekukwenza Ntanzi 550617 5377 085 Member

uMKHANYAKUDE Mabhudu Israel Tembe 760320 5452 083 Chairperson

Sabelo Khumbulani Ngwane 770505 5989 088 Deputy Chairperson

Zwelinzima Thwalizwe Gumede 690628 5581 080 Member

UGU Rubert Sifiso Shinga 650924 5725 084 Chairperson

Nicholus Vale la Mbotho 680507 5574 083 Deputy Chairperson

Zamindlela Goodwill Bah le Msomi 590427 5701 082 Member

Nokwenda Constance Jali 631206 0626 085 Member
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Thembekile Carol Cele 631015 0398 086 Member

Mxolisi Buhlebezwe Wilson Xolo 751114 5322 086 Member

Bhekizizwe Stanely Nzimakwe 500526 5353 080 Member

SISONKE Phathisizwe Donatus Hastings Chiliza 680509 5705 089 Chairperson

Vusamadoda Vincent Zimema 590205 5776 084 Deputy Chairperson

Khulekani Walter Mkhulise 810125 5448 084 Member

Ncamisile Beatrice Dlamini 740202 1848 081 Member

David Witness Fakazi Mkhize 640918 5736 086 Member

Msekeli Sizwesihle Israel Zulu 790527 5441 080 Member

Nicholus Msingaphansi 700315 6182 088 Member

AMAJUBA Madubula Mbatha 420611 5264 086 Chairperson

Cosmos Sawela Kubheka 730124 5820 084 Deputy Chairperson

Zelible Agrippa Mabaso 510915 5342 086 Member

Zwelifile Piet Nzima 500821 5235 084 Member

Siphiwe James Nkosi 471123 5497 086 Member

Ayanda Zwane 8005245744082 Member

Siphiwe Ester Shabalala 760930 0745 081 Member

uMZINYATHI Joseph Zakhele Jiyane 480712 5314 083 Chairperson

Zakhele Sithole 800224 5284 086 Deputy Chairperson

Mbhekiseni Petros Mbangomuni Mazibuko 630609 5859 083 Member

Siphamandla Wiseman Mthembu 680401 5390 080 Member

ZULULAND Londokwakhe David Ntshangase 601110 5556 089 Chairperson

Mbhekiseni Zeblon Gumbi 550808 5720 081 Deputy Chairperson

Getrude Jabu Dlamini 570118 0462 085 Member

Bheki Pau los Sibisi 581228 5647 080 Member

Eugene Bhekintitha Zulu 501216 5802 083 Member

iLEMBE Victor Thulasizwe Ngcobo 670113 5340 088 Chairperson

Gloria Nobuhle Ngcobo 610901 0287 087 Deputy Chairperson

Siphamandla Artwell Hlongwa 720217 5305 080 Member

Sifiso Wisemen Ngcobo 780515 6020 088 Member

Bhekizwe Ngcobo 400105 5476 083 Member

Muntuwangenzani Raphael Nzama 680701 6022 081 Member

Bhekinkosi Mabhi Cele 681021 5295 086 Member

SCHEDULE 2

REPRESENTATIVES OF THE KWAZULU-NATAL LOCAL HOUSES OF TRADITIONAL LEADERS IN THE PROVINCIAL

HOUSE OF TRADITIONAL LEADERS

COLUMN 1 COLUMN 2 COLUMN 3

LOCAL HOUSE NAME I.D. NO.

eTHEKWINI Bhekisisa Felix Bhengu 611226 5365 087

Simangaye Mlaba 800629 5314 081

Robert Zamani Shangase 661020 5346 083

uTHUKELA Sbonelo Nkosinathi Mkhize 780221 5368 087

Nobentungwa Flora Ndaba 540404 0902 081

Siyabonga Alfred Mchunu 700228 6476 089

Ngqayizivele Sipho Sithole 691119 5384 088
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uTHUNGULU Victoria Thembelihle Dube 530812 0336 088

Bonginkosi Shilo Mthembu 710406 5297 080

Vela Thandamuphi Shange 530514 5229 082

Mchazeni Mthiyane 730926 5331 080

Sifiso Reginald Biyela 810303 5664 089

J Sam Mhlaba Zulu 501015 5381 084

Mpiyezintombi Boy Mzimela 520628 5660 088

uMGUNGUNDLOVU Zwelinjani Mhlabunzima Mthuli 540404 5872 081

Bhekukwenza Ntanzi 550617 5377 085

Nsikayezwe Winston Zondi 510811 5210 086

Phathizwe Raynold Sithole 740611 5426 084

uMKHANYAKUDE Mabhudu Israel Tembe 760320 5452 083

Sabelo Khumbulani Ngwane 770505 5989 088

Thokozani Mbuso Gumede 721006 5494 088

UGU Rubert Sifiso Shinga 650924 5725 084

Kusakusa Teasington Mkhize 500503 5635 089

Phikubuxoki Roy Bele 630917 5771 087

Dumisile Praxcedis Ngcobo 590308 0759 087

Nelisiwe Winfrieda Mbhele 610330 0670 086

Sidumo Patrick Zungu 700713 5408 084

Themba Winston Mavundla 610518 5828 085

SISONKE Phathisizwe Donatus Hastings Chiliza 680509 5705 089

Vusamadoda Vincent Zimema 590205 5776 084

Khulekani Walter Mkhulise 810125 5448 084

Ncamisile Beatrice Dlamini 740202 1848 081

David Witness Fakazi Mkhize 640918 5736 086

Msekeli Sizwesihle Israel Zulu 790527 5441 080

Nicholus Msingaphansi 700315 6182 088

AMAJUBA Madubula Mbatha 420611 5264 086

Cosmos Sawela Kubheka 730124 5820 084

Siphiwe Ester Shabalala 760930 0745 081

uMZINYATHI Joseph Zakhele Jiyane 480712 5314 083

Thathezakhe Joseph Ngobese 481118 5548 084

Ngangendlovu Elphas Mchunu 641228 5839 081

Mduduzi Nkosiyohlanga Ngubane 730730 5382 089

ZULULAND Precious Thabisile Zulu 741020 0302 085

Mfanuvele Derrick Buthelezi 770204 5509 084

Bhekizitha Zulu 480731 5538 086

Douglas Vusi Zondo 601019 5547 081

Mbutshulwa Joshua Nkosi 570528 5522 081

ILEMBE Victor Thulasizwe Ngcobo 670113 5340 088

Gloria Nobuhle Ngcobo 610901 0287 087

Nkosikhona Andries Bhengu 740919 5832 080

Mlungisi Phillip Ngcobo 550425 5675 080

Daniel Zakhele Gumede 810916 5678 088

Thulani Patrick Cibane 830110 5941 086
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DEPARTEMENT VAN KOOPERATIEWE REGERING EN TRADISIONELE SAKE

VERKIESINGSUITSLAE VAN UITVOERENDE KOMITEES VAN DIE KWAZULU-NATAL PLAASLIKE HUISE VAN

TRADISIONELE LEIERS EN VERTEENWOORDIGERS VAN DIE PLAASLIKE HUISE VAN TRADISIONELE LEIERS IN

DIE KWAZULU-NATAL PROVINSIALE HUIS VAN TRADISIONELE LEIERS

1. Die verkiesingsuitslae gehou op 10 Julie 2012 in alle Plaaslike Huise van Tradisionele Leiers in KwaZulu-Natal, ter
nakoming van artikels 38(1) en 33(2) van die KwaZulu-Natal Wet op Tradisionele Leierskap en Regering, 2005 (Wet No. 5

van 2005), word hiermee gepubliseer in Skedules 1 en 2 vir algemene inligting.

2. Die Tradisionele Leiers bedoel in Kolom 2 van Bylae 1, met die Identiteitsnommers bedoel in Kolom 3 van die vermelde

Bylae, en in die Plaaslike Huise van Tradisionele Leiers bedoel in Kolom 1 van die vermelde Bylae, is verkies tot die
onderskeie posisies op die Uitvoerende Komitees soos bedoel in Kolom 4 van die vermelde Bylae.

3. Die Tradisionele Leiers bedoel in Kolom 2 van Bylae 2, met die Identiteitsnommers bedoel in Kolom 3 van die vermelde

Bylae, is verkies om die onderskeie Plaaslike Huise van Tradisionele Leiers bedoel in Kolom 1 van die vermelde Bylae, to

verteenwoordig in die KwaZulu-Natal Provinsiale Huis van Tradisionele Leiers.

BYLAE 1

LEDE VAN DIE UITVOERENDE KOMITEE VAN DIE KWAZULU-NATAL PLAASLIKE HUISE
VAN TRADISIONELE LEIERS

KOLOM 1 KOLOM 2 KOLOM 3 KOLOM 4
PLAASLIKE HUIS NAME I.D. NO. POSISIE

eTHEKWINI Bhekisisa Felix Bhengu 611226 5365 087 Voorsitter
Emmanuel Bhekuzalo Shozi 601118 5741 080 Ondervoorsitter
Simangaye Mlaba 800629 5314 081 Lid

uTHUKELA Sbonelo Nkosinathi Mkhize 780221 5368 087 Voorsitter
Thandekile Ruth Khumalo 680925 0541 081 Ondervoorsitter
Menzi Hlongwane 760616 7474 086 Lid

Xolani Selby Mazibuko 661018 5682 085 Lid

uTHUNGULU Victoria Thembelihle Dube 530812 0336 088 Voorsitter
Bonginkosi Shilo Mthembu 710406 5297 080 Ondervoorsitter
Totali Protas Mbhele 521115 5268 087 Lid
Muziwami Thembinkosi Zuma 710616 6485 084 Lid
Thembinkosi Wilson Zulu 590729 5718 085 Lid
Sithembiso Ntuli 740325 5294 083 Lid

Mandla Mbeki Mkhwanazi 641010 6978 088 Lid

uMGUNGUNDLOVU Zwelinjani Mhlabunzima Mthuli 540404 5872 081 Voorsitter
Nozipho Charity Molefe 791117 0672 084 Ondervoorsitter
Sikhosiphi Elliot Mdluli 720312 6304 081 Lid

Bhekukwenza Ntanzi 550617 5377 085 Lid

uMKHANYAKUDE Mabhudu Israel Tembe 760320 5452 083 Voorsitter
Sabelo Khumbulani Ngwane 770505 5989 088 Ondervoorsitter
Zwelinzima Thwalizwe Gumede 690628 5581 080 Lid

UGU Rubert Sifiso Shinga 650924 5725 084 Voorsitter
Nicholus Vale la Mbotho 680507 5574 083 Ondervoorsitter
Zamindlela Goodwill Bah le Msomi 590427 5701 082 Lid

Nokwenda Constance Jali 631206 0626 085 Lid

Thembekile Carol Cele 631015 0398 086 Lid

Mxolisi Buhlebezwe Wilson Xolo 751114 5322 086 Lid

Bhekizizwe Stanely Nzimakwe 500526 5353 080 Lid

SISONKE Phathisizwe Donatus Hastings Chiliza 680509 5705 089 Voorsitter
Vusamadoda Vincent Zimema 590205 5776 084 Ondervoorsitter
Khulekani Walter Mkhulise 810125 5448 084 Lid

Ncamisile Beatrice Dlamini 740202 1848 081 Lid

David Witness Fakazi Mkhize 640918 5736 086 Lid
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Msekeli Sizwesihle Israel Zulu 790527 5441 080 Lid
Nicholus Msingaphansi 700315 6182 088 Lid

AMAJUBA Madubula Mbatha 420611 5264 086 Voorsitter
Cosmos Sawela Kubheka 730124 5820 084 Ondervoorsitter
Zelible Agrippa Mabaso 510915 5342 086 Lid
Zwelifile Piet Nzima 500821 5235 084 Lid
Siphiwe James Nkosi 471123 5497 086 Lid
Ayanda Zwane 800524 5744 082 Lid
Siphiwe Ester Shabalala 760930 0745 081 Lid

uMZINYATHI Joseph Zakhele Jiyane 480712 5314 083 Voorsitter
Zakhele Sithole 800224 5284 086 Ondervoorsitter
Mbhekiseni Petros Mbangomuni Mazibuko 630609 5859 083 Lid

Siphamandla Wiseman Mthembu 680401 5390 080 Lid

ZULULAND Londokwakhe David Ntshangase 601110 5556 089 Voorsitter
Mbhekiseni Zeblon Gumbi 550808 5720 081 Ondervoorsitter
Getrude Jabu Dlamini 570118 0462 085 Lid
Bheki Pau los Sibisi 581228 5647 080 Lid
Eugene Bhekintitha Zulu 501216 5802 083 Lid

iLEMBE Victor Thulasizwe Ngcobo 670113 5340 088 Voorsitter
Gloria Nobuhle Ngcobo 610901 0287 087 Ondervoorsitter
Siphamandla Artwell Hlongwa 720217 5305 080 Lid
Sifiso Wisemen Ngcobo 780515 6020 088 Lid

Bhekizwe Ngcobo 400105 5476 083 Lid
Muntuwangenzani Raphael Nzama 680701 6022 081 Lid
Bhekinkosi Mabhi Cele 681021 5295 086 Lid

BYLAE 2

VERTEENWOORDIGERS VAN DIE KWAZULU-NATAL PLAASLIKE HUISE VAN TRADISIONELE LEIERS
IN DIE PROVINSIALE HUIS VAN TRADISIONELE LEIERS

KOLOM 1 KOLOM 2 KOLOM 3
PLAASLIKE HUIS NAAM I.D. NO.

eTHEKWINI Bhekisisa Felix Bhengu 611226 5365 087
Simangaye Mlaba 800629 5314 081
Robert Zamani Shangase 661020 5346 083

uTHUKELA Sbonelo Nkosinathi Mkhize 780221 5368 087
Nobentungwa Flora Ndaba 540404 0902 081
Siyabonga Alfred Mchunu 700228 6476 089
Ngqayizivele Sipho Sithole 691119 5384 088

uTHUNGULU Victoria Thembelihle Dube 530812 0336
-

088
Bonginkosi Shilo Mthembu 710406 5297 080
Vela Thandamuphi Shange 530514 5229 082
Mchazeni Mthiyane 730926 5331 080
Sifiso Reginald Biyela 810303 5664 089
J Sam Mhlaba Zulu 501015 5381 084
Mpiyezintombi Boy Mzimela 520628 5660 088

uMGUNGUNDLOVU Zwelinjani Mhlabunzima Mthuli 540404 5872
-

081
Bhekukwenza Ntanzi 550617 5377 085
Nsikayezwe Winston Zondi 510811 5210 086
Phathizwe Raynold Sithole 740611 5426 084

uMKHANYAKUDE Mabhudu Israel Tembe 760320 5452
-

083
Sabelo Khumbulani Ngwane 770505 5989 088
Thokozani Mbuso Gumede 721006 5494 088

UGU Rubert Sifiso Shinga 650924 5725 084
Kusakusa Teasington Mkhize 500503 5635 089
Phikubuxoki Roy Bele 630917 5771 087
Dumisile Praxcedis Ngcobo 590308 0759 087
Nelisiwe Winfrieda Mbhele 610330 0670 086
Sidumo Patrick Zungu 700713 5408 084
Themba Winston Mavundla 610518 5828 085
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SISONKE Phathisizwe Donatus Hastings Chiliza 680509 5705 089
Vusamadoda Vincent Zimema 590205 5776 084
Khulekani Walter Mkhulise 810125 5448 084
Ncamisile Beatrice Dlamini 740202 1848 081
David Witness Fakazi Mkhize 640918 5736 086
Msekeli Sizwesihle Israel Zulu 790527 5441 080
Nicholus Msingaphansi 700315 6182 088

AMAJUBA Madubula Mbatha 420611 5264 086
Cosmos Sawela Kubheka 730124 5820 084
Siphiwe Ester Shabalala 760930 0745 081

uMZINYATHI Joseph Zakhele Jiyane 480712 5314 083
Thathezakhe Joseph Ngobese 481118 5548 084
Ngangendlovu Elphas Mchunu 641228 5839 081
Mduduzi Nkosiyohlanga Ngubane 730730 5382 089

ZULULAND Precious Thabisile Zulu 741020 0302 085
Mfanuvele Derrick Buthelezi 770204 5509 084
Bhekizitha Zulu 480731 5538 086
Douglas Vusi Zondo 601019 5547 081
Mbutshulwa Joshua Nkosi 570528 5522 081

iLEMBE Victor Thulasizwe Ngcobo 670113 5340 088
Gloria Nobuhle Ngcobo 610901 0287 087
Nkosikhona Andries Bhengu 740919 5832 080
Mlungisi Phillip Ngcobo 550425 5675 080
Daniel Zakhele Gumede 810916 5678 088
Thulani Patrick Cibane 830110 5941 086
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UMNYANGO WEZOKUBUSA NGOKUBAMBISANA NEZOMDABU

IMIPHUMELA YOKHETHO LWAMAKOMIDI APHETHE EZINDLU ZABAHOLI BOMDABU ZEZINDAWO KWAZULU-
NATALI NOLWABAMELE IZINDLU ZABAHOLI BOMDABU ZEZINDAWO KWINDLU YABAHOLI BOMDABU
YESIFUNDAZWE SAKWAZULU-NATALI

1. Ngalokhu kushicilelwa imiphumela yokhetho obelubanjwe mhla ziyi-10 kuNtulikazi 2012 kuzona zonke iziNdlu zabaHoli

boMdabu zeziNdawo KwaZulu-Natali, ngokuhambisana nezigaba 38(1) no 33(2) zoMthetho wobuHoli boMdabu nokuBusa

waKwaZulu-Natali, 2005 (uMthetho No. 5 ka 2005), oHlelweni 1 no 2 ukuze kwaziswe umphakathi.

2. Abaholi boMdabu ababalulwe oHlwini 2 loHlelo 1, iziNombolo zabo zoMazisi ezibalulwe oHlwini 3 Iwalolu Hlelo, futhi
abangaphansi kweziNdlu zabaHoli boMdabu zeziNdawo ezibalulwe oHlwini 1 Iwalolu Melo, baqokelwe ezikhundleni
ezahlukahlukene emaKonnidini aPhethe njengoba kubalulwe oHlwini 4 Iwalolu Hlelo.

3. Abaholi boMdabu ababalulwe oHlwini 2 loHlelo 2, iziNombolo zabo zoMazisi ezibalulwe oHlwini 3 Iwalolu Hlelo, baqokelwe

ukumela iziNdlu zabaHoli boMdabu zeziNdawo ezahlukahlukene ezibalulwe oHlwini 1 Iwalolu Melo, kwiNdlu yabaHoli
boMdabu yesiFundazwe saKwaZulu-Natali.

UHLELO 1

AMALUNGU AMAKOMIDI APHETHE EZINDLU ZABAHOLI BOMDABU ZEZINDAWO KWAZULU-NATALI

INDLU IGAMA INOMBOLO KAMAZISI ISIKHUNDLA

ETHEKWINI Bhekisisa Felix Bhengu 611226 5365 087 USihlalo

Emmanuel Bhekuzalo Shozi 601118 5741 080 Isekela likaSihlalo

Simangaye Mlaba 800629 5314 081 Ilungu

UTHUKELA Sbonelo Nkosinathi Mkhize 780221 5368 087 USihlalo

Thandekile Ruth Khumalo 680925 0541 081 Isekela likaSihlalo

Menzi Hlongwane 760616 7474 086 Ilungu

Xolani Selby Mazibuko 661018 5682 085 Ilungu

UTHUNGULU Victoria Thembelihle Dube 530812 0336 088 USihlalo

Bonginkosi Shilo Mthembu 710406 5297 080 Isekela likaSihlalo

Totali Protas Mbhele 521115 5268 087 Ilungu

Muziwami Thembinkosi Zuma 710616 6485 084 Ilungu

Thembinkosi Wilson Zulu 590729 5718 085 Ilungu

Sithembiso Ntuli 740325 5294 083 Ilungu

Mandla Mbeki Mkhwanazi 641010 6978 088 Ilungu

UMGUNGUNDLOVU Zwelinjani Mhlabunzima Mthuli 540404 5872 081 USihlalo

Nozipho Charity Molefe 791117 0672 084 Isekela likaSihlalo

Sikhosiphi Elliot Mdluli 720312 6304 081 Ilungu

Bhekukwenza Ntanzi 550617 5377 085 Ilungu

UMKHANYAKUDE Mabhudu Israel Tembe 760320 5452 083 USihlalo

Sabelo Khumbulani Ngwane 770505 5989 088 Isekela likaSihlalo

Zwelinzima Thwalizwe Gumede 690628 5581 080 Ilungu

UGU Rubert Sifiso Shinga 650924 5725 084 USihlalo

Nicholus Valela Mbotho 680507 5574 083 Isekela likaSihlalo

Zamindlela Goodwill Bahle Msomi 590427 5701 082 Ilungu

Nokwenda Constance Jali 631206 0626 085 Ilungu

Thembekile Carol Cele 631015 0398 086 Ilungu
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Mxolisi Buhlebezwe Wilson Xolo 751114 5322 086 Ilungu

Bhekizizwe Stanely Nzimakwe 500526 5353 080 Ilungu

SISONKE Phathisizwe Donatus Hastings Chiliza 680509 5705 089 USihlalo

Vusamadoda Vincent Zimema 590205 5776 084 Isekela likaSihlalo

Khulekani Walter Mkhulise 810125 5448 084 Ilungu

Ncamisile Beatrice Dlamini 740202 1848 081 Ilungu

David Witness Fakazi Mkhize 640918 5736 086 Ilungu

Msekeli Sizwesihle Israel Zulu 790527 5441 080 Ilungu

Nicholus Msingaphansi 700315 6182 088 Ilungu

AMAJUBA Madubula Mbatha 420611 5264 086 USihlalo

Cosmos Sawela Kubheka 730124 5820 084 Isekela likaSihlalo

Zelible Agrippa Mabaso 510915 5342 086 Ilungu

Zwelifile Piet Nzima 500821 5235 084 Ilungu

Siphiwe James Nkosi 471123 5497 086 Ilungu

Ayanda Zwane 800524 5744 082 Ilungu

Siphiwe Ester Shabalala 760930 0745 081 Ilungu

UMZINYATHI Joseph Zakhele Jiyane 480712 5314 083 USihlalo

Zakhele Sithole 800224 5284 086 Isekela likaSihlalo

Mbhekiseni Petros Mbangomuni Mazibuko 630609 5859 083 Ilungu

Siphamandla Wiseman Mthembu 680401 5390 080 Ilungu

ZULULAND Londokwakhe David Ntshangase 601110 5556 089 USihlalo

Mbhekiseni Zeblon Gumbi 550808 5720 081 Isekela likaSihlalo

Getrude Jabu Dlamini 570118 0462 085 Ilungu

Bheki Pau los Sibisi 581228 5647 080 Ilungu

Eugene Bhekintitha Zulu 501216 5802 083 Ilungu

ILEMBE Victor Thulasizwe Ngcobo 670113 5340 088 USihlalo

Gloria Nobuhle Ngcobo 610901 0287 087 Isekela likaSihlalo

Siphamandla Artwell Hlongwa 720217 5305 080 Ilungu

Sifiso Wisemen Ngcobo 780515 6020 088 Ilungu

Bhekizwe Ngcobo 400105 5476 083 Ilungu

Muntuwangenzani Raphael Nzama 680701 6022 081 Ilungu

Bhekinkosi Mabhi Cele 681021 5295 086 Ilungu

UHLELO 2

ABAMELE IZINDLU ZABAHOLI BOMDABU ZEZINDAWO KWAZULU-NATALI KWINDLU YABAHOLI BOMDABU

YESIFUNDAZWE

INDLU IGAMA INOMBOLO KAMAZISI

ETHEKWINI Bhekisisa Felix Bhengu 611226 5365 087

Simangaye Mlaba 800629 5314 081

Robert Zamani Shangase 661020 5346 083

UTHUKELA Sbonelo Nkosinathi Mkhize 780221 5368 087

Nobentungwa Flora Ndaba 540404 0902 081

Siyabonga Alfred Mchunu 700228 6476 089

Ngqayizivele Sipho Sithole 691119 5384 088

UTHUNGULU Victoria Thembelihle Dube 530812 0336
-

088

Bonginkosi Shilo Mthembu 710406 5297 080
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Vela Thandamuphi Shange 530514 5229 082

Mchazeni Mthiyane 730926 5331 080

Sifiso Reginald Biyela 810303 5664 089

J Sam Mhlaba Zulu 501015 5381 084

Mpiyezintombi Boy Mzimela 520628 5660 088

UMGUNGUNDLOVU Zwelinjani Mhlabunzima Mthuli 540404 5872 081

Bhekukwenza Ntanzi 550617 5377 085

Nsikayezwe Winston Zondi 510811 5210 086

Phathizwe Raynold Sithole 740611 5426 084

UMKHANYAKUDE Mabhudu Israel Tembe 760320 5452 083

Sabelo Khumbulani Ngwane 770505 5989 088

Thokozani Mbuso Gumede 721006 5494 088

UGU Rubert Sifiso Shinga 650924 5725 084

Kusakusa Teasington Mkhize 500503 5635 089

Phikubuxoki Roy Bele 630917 5771 087

Dumisile Praxcedis Ngcobo 590308 0759 087

Nelisiwe Winfrieda Mbhele 610330 0670 086

Sidumo Patrick Zungu 700713 5408 084

Themba Winston Mavundla 610518 5828 085

SISONKE Phathisizwe Donatus Hastings Chiliza 680509 5705 089

Vusamadoda Vincent Zimema 590205 5776 084

Khulekani Walter Mkhulise 810125 5448 084

Ncamisile Beatrice Dlamini 740202 1848 081

David Witness Fakazi Mkhize 640918 5736 086

Msekeli Sizwesihle Israel Zulu 790527 5441 080

Nicholus Msingaphansi 700315 6182 088

AMAJUBA Madubula Mbatha 420611 5264 086

Cosmos Sawela Kubheka 730124 5820 084

Siphiwe Ester Shabalala 760930 0745 081

UMZINYATHI Joseph Zakhele Jiyane 480712 5314 083

Thathezakhe Joseph Ngobese 481118 5548 084

Ngangendlovu Elphas Mchunu 641228 5839 081

Mduduzi Nkosiyohlanga Ngubane 730730 5382 089

ZULULAND Precious Thabisile Zulu 741020 0302 085

Mfanuvele Derrick Buthelezi 770204 5509 084

Bhekizitha Zulu 480731 5538 086

Douglas Vusi Zondo 601019 5547 081

Mbutshulwa Joshua Nkosi 570528 5522 081

ILEMBE Victor Thulasizwe Ngcobo 670113 5340 088

Gloria Nobuhle Ngcobo 610901 0287 087

Nkosikhona Andries Bhengu 740919 5832 080

Mlungisi Phillip Ngcobo 550425 5675 080

Daniel Zakhele Gumede 810916 5678 088

Thulani Patrick Cibane 830110 5941 086
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